
 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 1 Step 2

1 of 4

PARTS AND HARDWARE

Note: Individual parts are not shown to scale.

A  x 2pcs

M6x45

B  x 2pcs 

2pcs

C x 1pc

6pcs 4pcs① ③ ④

M6x40 M6x60
12pcs

M7x70
② 6pcs

Nut cover
⑤ ⑥ ⑦8pcs

H x 1pc I x 1pc

F1 x 1pc

G x 1pc

4pcs

 130-169 
E x 2pcsD1 x 1pc

J x 1pc K x 1pc L x 1pc

M x 1pc N x 2pcs O x 2pcs P x 2pcs

M7x90 M4x80

B
E

D1
F1

5

5
5

5

7
A5

5 5
5

7

D2 x 1pc

F2 x 1pc



2 of 4

OPERATING YOUR UNIT

Step 5

Step 3 Step 4

Step 6

C
G

4
4

4

4 1

1

4
4

6 6 6

O

P

B
E

F2

D2

5
5

5

5

7

7

7

7

6



3 of 4

OPERATING YOUR UNIT

Step 9

Step 7 Step 8

Step 10

A5
5

55
H

I

4

4

4

4
1

666

4

1
4 O

P

7

7

7
7

6



4 of 4

OPERATING YOUR UNIT

Step 13

Step 11 Step 12

Step 14

N

NL
3

3

3

K

M

3

3

3

3

2
22

2

7

7

7

7

J


	1
	2
	3

